Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 07/06/18
Signal Inductor
Shielded Multilayer Chip Inductor
SIM-17T Series
FEATURE
 Operating temperature: -40°C ~ +105°C (Including Self-temperature rise)
 Closed magnetic circuit avoids crosstalk
 Suitable for high density installation and re-flow soldering
 Size 0402 / 0603 / 0805
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SIM 02 K 1H0 17T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
No item Code Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series SIM Signal Inductor series Multilayer Chip Inductor Type
(2) Size Code 02 EIA size: 0402 03: 0603, 05:0805
(3) Tolerance K K: ±10% L: ±15%, M: ±20%
(4) Inductance 1H0 1H0: 1.0µH 47N: 47nH, H10: 0.10µH, 100: 10µH
(5) Internal Code 17T Internal control code Internal control or project reference
DIMENSIONS
(Unit: mm)
Item A B C D E F G
SIM02-17T 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.50 0.40 0.60
SIM03-17T 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.30±0.20 0.80 0.85 0.95
SIM05-17T 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.85±0.20 0.50±0.30 1.05 1.00 1.45
SIM05-17T*  2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.50±0.30 1.05 1.00 1.45
Note: * for the inductance value at 0.47, 0.56, 0.68, 2,7, 3.3 4.7, 10 µH
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 07/06/18
Signal Inductor
Shielded Multilayer Chip Inductor
SIM-17T Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SIM02-17T Series
Inch/Metric
0402/1005
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
Tolerance
(%)
Q Min.
Inductance
& Q Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Rated
Current
(mA) Max.
DCR (Ω)
Max.
SRF (MHz)
Min.
SIM02H22□17T 0.22 K, L, M 10 25 25 1.20 110
SIM021H0□17T 1.0 K, L, M 20 10 15 0.90 40
SIM021H8□17T 1.8 K, L, M 20 10 15 1.45 30
SIM022H2□17T 2.2 K, L, M 20 10 10 1.70 28
Note:
1. □: Inductance tolerance K:±10%, L:±15%, M:±20%
2. Rated current based on temperature rise test.
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
         Q vs. Frequency              L vs. IDC
Q
In
d
u
c
ta
n
c
e
 (
µ
H
)
 Frequency (MHz)   DC Current (mA)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 07/06/18
Signal Inductor
Shielded Multilayer Chip Inductor
SIM-17T Series